My Summary: But...

@ We are talking about China
here, so remember:

Mikael Berggren (DESY) CEPC

FLC retreat

31/32



My Summary: But...

@ We are talking about China
here, so remember:

e It is a dictatorship.

o The respect for intellectual
property and to
acknowledging the work of
others is rather relaxed.
Going through the slides it
was amazing how seldom
eg. DESY or CERN or
iLCSoft or ... was
acknowledged.

Mikael Berggren (DESY) CEPC FLC retreat 31/32



My Summary: But...

@ We are talking about China
here, so remember:

e It is a dictatorship.

o The respect for intellectual
property and to
acknowledging the work of
others is rather relaxed.
Going through the slides it
was amazing how seldom
eg. DESY or CERN or
iLCSoft or ... was
acknowledged.

o While this is true ...

Mikael Berggren (DESY) CEPC

GDP

Per the International Monetary Fund

Rank ¢

AW

(2016)'!
Country

World(19!
E= United States

I European
Uniontn 110191

Bl Chinaln 21
® Japan
E Germany

£t= United

5
Kingdom

° (ssmm) °

GDP

75,278,049
18,624,450

16,408,364

11,232,108
4,936,543
3,479,232

2,629,188

FLC retreat

31/32



My Summary

My Summary: But...

@ We are talking about China
here, so remember:

e It is a dictatorship.

o The respect for intellectual
property and to
acknowledging the work of
others is rather relaxed.
Going through the slides it
was amazing how seldom
eg. DESY or CERN or
iLCSoft or ... was
acknowledged.

e While this is true ...

@ ... sois this

Mikael Berggren (DESY)

CEPC

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

GDP per capita

BEm Sweden

£y San Marino
= Netherlands
== Austria

B2 Hong Kong
== Finland

I+l Canada

N Germany

mm Russia
Brazil

N0 Mexico
Bl China

A Saint Lucia
== Nauru

== Gabon

N Kazakhstan

51,165
46,447
45,283
44,498
43,528
43,169
42,210
41,902

8,929
8,727
8,555
8,113
7,940
7,824
7,587
7,453

FLC retreat

31/32



