- We are talking about China here, so remember:
 - It is a dictatorship.
 - The respect for intellectual property and to acknowledging the work of others is rather relaxed.
 Going through the slides it was amazing how seldom eg. DESY or CERN or iLCSoft or ... was acknowledged.
 - While this is true ...
 - ... so is this



- We are talking about China here, so remember:
 - It is a dictatorship.
 - The respect for intellectual property and to acknowledging the work of others is rather relaxed.
 Going through the slides it was amazing how seldom eg. DESY or CERN or iLCSoft or ... was acknowledged.
 - While this is true ...
 - ... so is this



- We are talking about China here, so remember:
 - It is a dictatorship.
 - The respect for intellectual property and to acknowledging the work of others is rather relaxed.
 Going through the slides it was amazing how seldom eg. DESY or CERN or iLCSoft or ... was acknowledged.
 - While this is true ...
 - ... so is this

GDP Per the International Monetary Fund (2016)[1]

(2016)(2)				
Rank +	Country +	GDP (US\$MM)	Ra	
	World ^[19]	75,278,049		
1	United States	18,624,450		
_	European Union ^{[n 1][19]}	16,408,364		
2	China ^[n 2]	11,232,108		
3	Japan	4,936,543		
4	Germany	3,479,232		
5	United Kingdom	2,629,188		

- We are talking about China here, so remember:
 - It is a dictatorship.
 - The respect for intellectual property and to acknowledging the work of others is rather relaxed.
 Going through the slides it was amazing how seldom eg. DESY or CERN or iLCSoft or ... was acknowledged.
 - While this is true ...
 - ... so is this

GDP per capita

11	Sweden	51,165
12	📤 San Marino	46,447
13	Netherlands	45,283
14	Austria	44,498
_	★ Hong Kong	43,528
15	+ Finland	43,169
16	■◆■ Canada	42,210
17	Germany	41,902

68	Russia	8,929
69	♦ Brazil	8,727
70	■•■ Mexico	8,555
71	China	8,113
72	■ Saint Lucia	7,940
73	Nauru	7,824
74	Gabon	7,587
75	Kazakhstan	7,453